### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Lehigh Valley Technologies, Inc.	02/08/2011	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Entopharm Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	3F Jinyang Bldg.			
Internal Address:	1532-9 Seocho-dong, Seocho-ku			
City:	Seoul			
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA			
Postal Code:	137-871			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	09452464			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)857-6000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ArentFox LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Conn. Ave. N.W.

Address Line 4: Washigton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 029368.00005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia D. Granados

Total Attachments: 2

source=029368\_00005\_Assignment#page1.tif source=029368\_00005\_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0092

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, Lehigh Valley Technologies, Inc., at 514 North Twelfth Street, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18102, United States of America is the owner of all right, title and interest in an invention entitled

# IMMUNOMODULATORY AND ANTIMIBICROBIAL MATERIALS, THEIR PREPARATION AND USE

for which Letters Patent No. 6,337,093 (Serial No.: 09/452,464) of the United States was issued on January 8, 2002, by virtue of Assignments recorded at Reel 023814; Frame 0575, on January 15, 2010.

and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, ENTOPHARM CO., LTD., 3F Jinyang bldg. 1532-9 Seocho-dong, Seocho-ku, Seoul, Korea 137-871 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in said Letters Patent and any reissue thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Letters Patent and/or the invention disclosed and claimed therein as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Letters Patent as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set hand and seal this 8th day of February, 2011.

Lehigh Valley Technologies, Inc.

Name: O SETTIEY M-MOSTAL

TECH/937936.1

09/452,464

PTO/SB/81 (01-09)
Approved for use through 11/30/2011. OMB 0651-0035
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

**Application Number** 

POWER OF ATTORNEY OR		Filing Date			December 2, 1999		
		First Named Inventor		entor	Soo In KIM et al.		
REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY WITH A NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY			Immunomodulatory and Antimible  Title Preparation and Use			crobial Materials	s, Their
AND		Art Un	it		1651		
CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE	E ADDRESS	Exami	ner Name	,	P. Pattern		
OF ICHAEL OF CONTINUE ONDERFOR WITHOUT		Attorn	ey Docket	No.	029363.00005		
l hereby revoke all previous powers o	of attorney given i	n the al	ove-ider	ntified an	plication.	CONCERNS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	
A Power of Attorney is submitted he			**************************************		-		
OR  I hereby appoint Practitioner(s) associated with the following Number as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the a identified above, and to transact all business in the United St and Trademark Office connected therewith:  OR			pplication tates Patent 04372				
! hereby appoint Practitioner(s) named be and to transact all business in the United	States Patent and	Tradema	rk Office o	connected	therewith:	Registration	T
Practitioner(s) Name	Registration Number	F	Practition	er(s) Nan	ne	Number	
Please recognize or change the correspo					pplication	to:	
OR  The address associated with Customer Number:				04372			
OR			L	************			
Firm or Individual Name							
Address							
City	State		444	Zip			
Country	Telephone			Email			
am the:   Applicant/Inventor.   OR	rest. See 37 CFF rm PTO/SB/96) s	R 3.71. Submitte	d herewit	th or filed	d on		
SIGNA	TURE of Applicant	t or Assi	gnee of R	Record		<i>,</i>	79 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Signature W N	1	A STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE P	****	ate	he	bnan	8,201
Name Soo in Kim			Te	elephone	+8	2-10-2486-	3312
Title and Company President & CEO	, EntoPharm Co	o., Ltd.					
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignee forms if more than one signature is required, see the second sec	s of record of the ent		st or their r	epresenta	tive(s) are r		
1000						- 100	

1

TECH/937840,1

**RECORDED: 03/21/2011** 

**PATENT** REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0094